## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5000308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRIBUNE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC	02/02/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRACENOTE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC	
Street Address:	85 BROAD ST.	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16000446		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-913-0001

**Email:** psgdocket@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-1429-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. BORELLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Borella/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=16-1429-CON\_name\_change#page1.tif source=16-1429-CON name change#page2.tif

PATENT 504953561 REEL: 046333 FRAME: 0727

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRIBUNE DIGITAL
VENTURES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRIBUNE DIGITAL
VENTURES, LLC" TO "GRACENOTE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 11:21
O`CLOCK A.M.

5400564 8100 SR# 20170634894

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestray W. Station S. Societary in State

Authentication: 201982172

Date: 02-03-17

PATENT REEL: 046333 FRAME: 0728

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:21 AM 02:03/2017 FILED 11:21 AM 02:03/2017 SR 20170634894 - File Number 5400564

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:  Gracenote Digital Ventures, LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the Second day of February , A.D. 2017  TRIBUNE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC.  By: The Nielsen Company (US), LLC, its sole member		Liability Company:	Tribune D	igital
FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:  Gracenote Digital Ventures, LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the Second day of February , A.D. 2017  TRIBUNE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC.  By: The Nielsen Company (US), LLC, its sole member	ventures, L	<u>ic</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- A.,
formed hereby is:  Gracenote Digital Ventures, LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the Second day of February , A.D. 2017  TRIBUNE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC.  By: The Nielsen Company (US), LLC, its sole member	The Certificate o	f Formation of the li	mited liability	company is hereby amend
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the Second day of February , A.D. 2017  TRIBUNE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC  By: The Nielsen Company (US), LLC, its sole member			mited liab	ility company
TRIBUNE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC  By: The Nielsen Company (US), LLC, its sole member	Gracenote D	igital Venture	s, LLC.	
TRIBUNE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC  By: The Nielsen Company (US), LLC, its sole member				
TRIBUNE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC  By: The Nielsen Company (US), LLC, its sole member				
TRIBUNE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC  By: The Nielsen Company (US), LLC, its sole member				
TRIBUNE DIGITAL VENTURES, LLC  By: The Nielsen Company (US), LLC, its sole member		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
By: The Nielsen Company (US), LLC, its sole member	illo	uay or	- con daily	, A.D. acre
its sole member		TRIE	BUNE DIGITA	L VENTURES, LLC
D				mpany (US), LLC,
Day Cale				· .
Name: Eric Rubenstein		By:		

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 046333 FRAME: 0729

**RECORDED: 06/11/2018**